

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 94**

"TO EXPAND THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE LOCAL  
POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND TO CHANGE THE ADMINISTRATION  
OF THE LOCAL PENSION AND RELIEF FUNDS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 94.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 94 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 11 through 15, and substitute "RETIREMENT SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 20 through 22, and substitute "RETIREMENT SYSTEM."

AND

Delete Sections 2, 3, and 4 of the bill

AND

Page 7, line 15, delete "SECTION 5." and substitute "SECTION 2."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Faris  
EAN/VJF - 021120030825  
VJF386

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary